



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma with Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

21.03.2017

Further time is sought by learned counsel for the respondent seeks more time to file the counter-affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of six weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 16th October, 2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 21, 2017

‘Sn’