



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8270/2015**

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr Rahul Sharma, Mr C.K. Bhatt,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

16.10.2017

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file a counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

It is clarified that no further time would be granted to the parties to complete the pleadings as sufficient time has already been granted.

List for hearing on 03.04.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

OCTOBER 16, 2017

pkv