



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through : Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Adv.
versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI Respondent
Through : Mr. Rahul Sharma and
Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER
03.04.2018

%

1. The record shows that despite opportunity having been given since 1.9.2015, no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.
2. Mr. Rahul Sharma who appears on behalf of the respondent seeks last opportunity. Opportunity in that behalf is granted subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the petitioner. The proof of payment of costs will be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. I am informed that connected matters are coming up for hearing on 23.5.2018.
5. List the captioned matter on the same date i.e., 23.5.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

APRIL 03, 2018
mk