



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **23.05.2018**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.
2. I am told by the learned counsel for the petitioner that no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.
- 2.1 Opportunity to file the counter affidavit shall stand closed.
3. Renotify the matter on 29.11.2018.
4. Given the aforesaid circumstances, interim order dated 1.9.2015 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition.
5. CM. APPL. No.17247/2015 shall stand disposed of.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MAY 23, 2018/pmc