

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **10.04.2019**

None appears for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 29.07.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 10, 2019

RK