

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel,
GNCTD with Mr Chirayu Jain and
Mr Ishan Agrawal, Advocates for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

29.07.2019

CM No.33936/2019

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner for amending the Memo of Parties as during the pendency of the present petition, the address of the registered office of the petitioner company has changed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. The amended memo of parties is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 8270/2015

4. Mr Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent requests that the hearing of the matter be deferred to enable him to examine the facts of this case.

5. At his request, list on 22.08.2019.

JULY 29, 2019
MK

VIBHU BAKHRU, J