

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Ramesh Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr Shlok Chandra, Mr
Chirayu and Mr Harshvardhan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **22.08.2019**

List for hearing on 21.10.2019 along with W.P.(C) 5638/2014.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 22, 2019

RK