



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8270/2015**

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Prakhyat
Gargasya, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **25.07.2024**

1. The petitioner has not filed the rejoinder.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the Panel Counsel for the respondent.
3. List on 07.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024

N/ABK